FEATURES
● WIDEBAND BUFFER: 700MHz, G = +1
● WIDEBAND LINE DRIVER: 200MHz, G = +2
● HIGH OUTPUT CURRENT: 140mA
● LOW SUPPLY CURRENT: 5.5mA/Ch
● ULTRA-SMALL PACKAGE: SOT23-8
● LOW dG/d φ : 0.05%/0.03°
● HIGH SLEW RATE: 335V/ µsec

SOT23-8
PIN CONFIGURATION
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE SPECIFIED
DRAWING TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT PACKAGE NUMBER RANGE MARKING NUMBER (1) MEDIA
OPA2652U SO-8 Surface Mount 182 –40°C to +85°C OPA2652U OPA2652U Rails
" " " " " OPA2652U/2K5 Tape and Reel
OPA2652E SOT23-8 Surface Mount 348 –40°C to +85°C C52 OPA2652E/250 Tape and Reel
" " " " " OPA2652E/3K Tape and Reel
NOTE: (1) Models with a slash (/) are available only in Tape and Reel in the quantities indicated (e.g., /3K indicates 3000 devices per reel). Ordering 3000 pieces of
“OPA2652U/3K” will get a single 3000-piece Tape and Reel.
1
2
3
4